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NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARINGS
2013 NOTICE OF 2014 TOWNSHIP BUDGET HEARINGS

The governing bodies of the Decatur County Township Boards 
will meet on Monday, August 5th at 8 p.m. at the following listed homes

 for the purpose of hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to 
the proposed use of all funds and the amount of Ad Valorem Tax to be levied. 

Detailed Budget Information is available at the Offi ce of the Decatur County Clerk
and will be available at these hearings.

ALLISON TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimated and Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valua-

General
  Road
Special Road
  TOTALS
Total Tax Levied
                Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

3,921
15,969
2,700

22,590
24,873

593,600

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee —Rebecca Wahlmeier Treasurer —  Home of Linda Wahlmeier Clerk — Lenny Randolph

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

15.002
21.900
5.000

41.902

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

9,350
16,700
4,800

30,850
25,423

655,178

Actual
Tax Rate

13.185
20.605

5.000
38.790

Expenditures

14,600
17,000

7,000
38,600

689,130

Amount of 2013 

Ad Valorem Tax

8,612
13,500

3,445
25,557

Est. Tax

Rate*

12.497
19.590

5.000
37,087

ALTORY TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

6,879
11,949
18,828
20,634

1,069,104

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Jeannie Gawith Treasurer — Home of Gary Gawith Clerk — Bill Heilman

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

8.544
10.757
19.301

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

9,900
16,725
26,625
20,938

900,733

Actual
Tax Rate

10.478
12.767
23.245

Expenditures

11,900
17,500
29,400

987,128

Amount of 2013

Ad Valorem Tax

8,762
12,500
21,262

Est. Tax

Rate*

8.876
12.663
21.539

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Home of Steve Brown Treasurer — Terry Lippelmann Clerk — Rod Alstrom

BEAVER TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
 TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

669
10,522
11,191
21,256

730,397

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Jay Ketterl Treasurer — Home of Jacob Weyeneth Clerk — James Witt

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

10.619
18.483
29.102

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

10,600
20,500
31,100
21,805

775,446

Actual
Tax Rate

9.420
18.699
28.119

Expenditures

16,950
28,900
45,850

859,040

Amount of 2011

Ad Valorem Tax

7,216
15,500
22,716

Est. Tax

Rate*

8.400
18.043
26.443

BASSETTVILLE TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
Spec. Road
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

1,608
32,357

33,965
26,100

2,266,736

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

11.514

11.514

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

39,150
32,500
33,277

104,977
26,380

2,222,967

Actual
Tax Rate

11.867

11.867

Expenditures

50,000
42,200
26,502

118,702

2,317,462

Amount of 2013

Ad Valorem Tax

26,548

26,548

Est. Tax

Rate*

11.456

11.456

CENTER TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valution.

General
Road
Spec Road
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

9,205
19,598
5,000

33,803
24,837

1,108,180

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Ron McDougal Treasurer — Home of Keri Bryan Clerk — Lonnie McEvoy
 

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

7.072
15.340

22.412

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

8,500
20,300
1,336

30,136
24,885

1,106,297

Actual
Tax Rate

7.127
15.367

22.494

Expenditures

14,000
23,000

986
37,986

1,219,229

Amount of 2013

Ad Valorem Tax

9,233
18,200

27,433

Est. Tax

Rate*

7.573
14.927

22.500

COOK TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valution.

General
Road
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

1,028
12,525
13,553
15,062

642,355

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Dave Juenemann Treasurer — Home of Gerald Dellere Clerk — Jerry Rall

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

3.988
19.460
23.448

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

18,000
25,000
43,000
24,157

703,626

Actual
Tax Rate

12.303
22.029
34.332

Expenditures

22,850
26,500
49,350

830,723

Amount of 2013

 Ad Valorem Tax

8,817
15,500
24,317

Est. Tax

Rate*

10.614
18.658
29.272

CUSTER TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
Special Mach
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

6,500
18,250
6,555

31,305
20,838

630,059

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Merlin Anderson Treasurer — Home of Brett Jennings Clerk — Michael Wasson

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

9.266
23.807

33.073

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

6,500
20,500

27,000
22,298

693,297

Actual
Tax Rate

8.507
23.655

32.162

Expenditures

7,025
22,700

29,725

838,843

Amount of 2013

Ad Valorem Tax

5,659
17,000

22,659

Est. Tax

Rate*

6.746
20.266

27.012

DRESDEN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

2,103
13,435
15,538
12,287

1,124,532

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Greg Ritter Treasurer — Home of Linda Schroer Clerk — Steve Ritter

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

2.034
11.095
13.129

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

4,550
15,300
19,850
14,828

1,206,489

Actual
Tax Rate

2.758
11.787
14.545

Expenditures

4,850
16,300
21,150

131,486

Amount of 2013

Ad Valorem Tax

3,647
11,500
15,147

Est. Tax

Rate*

2.774
10.830
13.604

FINLEY TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

,

382
16,351
16,733
15,365

877,463

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Jim Wesch  Treasurer — Home of Amanda Grafel Clerk — Greg Grafel

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

2.125
15.385
17.510

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

6,600
22,500
29,100
20,796

952,273

Actual
Tax Rate

2.411
19.427
21.838

Expenditures

7,000
26,350
33,350

1,020,794

Amount of 2013

Ad Valorem Tax

2,447
18,500
20,947

Est. Tax

Rate*

2.397
18.123
20.520

GRANT BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
Spec. Mach
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

8,103
20,029

28,132
18,269

1,298,732

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Terry Rippe Treasurer — Home of Pam Wilson Clerk — Dave Wilson

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014 

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

14.067

14.067

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

10,000
25,000

35,000
18,307

1,476,910

Actual
Tax Rate

12.395

12.395

Expenditures

18,000
27,000

45,000

1,428,902

Amount of 2013

Ad Valorem Tax

18,340

18,340

Est. Tax

Rate*

12.835

12.835

GARFIELD TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
Spec Road 
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

6,133
26,376

357
32,866
21,563

743,348

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — John Gallentine Treasurer — Home of Curtis Mizell Clerk — Darren Wentz

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

4.793
24.215

29.008

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

4,590
20,000

24,590
23,094

818,697

Actual
Tax Rate

5.001
23.208

28.209

Expenditures

7,250
24,400

31,650

932,490

Amount of 2013

Ad Valorem Tax

4,244
19,000

23,244

Est. Tax

Rate*

4.551
20.376

24.927

HARLAN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

1,519
18,279
19,798
18,688

668,371

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Joe Metcalf Treasurer — Home of Galen Lafferty Clerk —Shannon Metcalf

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

4.022
23.939
27.961

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

7,000
34,300
41,300
19,599

777,947

Actual
Tax Rate

3.984
21.210
25.194

Expenditures

8,400
38,300
46,700

873,362

Amount of 2013

Ad Valorem Tax

3,099
16,500
19,599

Est. Tax

Rate*

3.548
18.893
22.441

JENNINGS TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

11,448
15,996
27,444
27,552

1,342,975

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Dennis Ritter Treasurer — Home of Duwayne Metz Clerk — Dean Vacura

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

8.602
16.782
25.384

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

13,300
18,750
32,050
27,756

1,270,453

Actual
Tax Rate

9.253
17.979
27.232

Expenditures

14,050
20,800
34,850

1,342,855

Amount of 2013

Ad Valorem Tax

12,453
16,000
28,453

Est. Tax

Rate*

9.274
16.662
25.936

LIBERTY BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

806
9,906

10,712
42,215

1,990,712

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

3.875
17.330
21.205

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

18,350
58,300
76,650
42,276

2,097,833

Actual
Tax Rate

3.707
16.446
20.153

Expenditures

24,850
86,200

111,050

2,442,302

Amount of 2013

Ad Valorem Tax

7,531
35,500
43,031

Est. Tax

Rate*

3.084
14.535
17.619

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Gerry Tally Treasurer — Home of Dan Votapka Clerk — Doug Brown

LOGAN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

1,179
12,011
13,190
15,645

1,248,049
NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.

Trustee —Millard Kyte Treasurer — Home of Evan Unger Clerk — Roland May

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

3.996
8.540

12.536

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

10,000
16,150
26,150
19,158

1,637,556

Actual
Tax Rate

3.272
8.427

11.699

Expenditures

13,570
16,300
29,870

2,149,706

Amount of 2013

Ad Valorem Tax

5,343
13,900
19,243

Est. Tax

Rate*

2.485
6.466
8.951

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills and that means per thousand dollars worth of valuation.

Submitted by Colleen Geihsler, Decatur County Clerk

Published in The Oberlin Herald on Wednesday, July 24, 2013.

LINCOLN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the 

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
Spec Roads
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

646
15,147

15,793
18,449

1,563,332

2012 2013                           Proposed Budget 2014

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

4.125
12.901

17.026

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

13,400
23,500

2,832
39,732
26,631

1,715,262

Actual
Tax Rate

3.866
18.501

22.367

Expenditures

19,250
27,000

297
46,547

2,400,984

Amount of 2013

Ad Valorem Tax

6,314
20,500

26,814

Est. Tax

Rate*

2.630
11.582

14.212

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Dave Stapp Treasurer — Home of Robbie Henningson Clerk — Troy Wentz
 


