NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARINGS

Trustee — Jim Wesch

2013 NOTICE OF 2014 TOWNSHIP BUDGET HEARINGS

The governing bodies of the Decatur County Township Boards will meet on Monday, August 5th at 8 p.m. at the following listed homes for the purpose of hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of Ad Valorem Tax to be levied. Detailed Budget Information is available at the Office of the Decatur County Clerk and will be available at these hearings.

ALLISON TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimated and Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the final assessed valua-

2013

Proposed Budget 2014

Proposed Budget 2014

Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	3,921	15.002	9,350	13.185	14,600	8,612	12.497
Road	15.969	21.900	16,700	20.605	17,000	13,500	19.590
Special Road	2.700	5.000	4,800	5.000	7,000	3,445	5.000
TOTALS	22.590	41.902	30,850	38.790	38,600	25,557	37,087
Total Tax Levied	24.873		25,423		·	•	
Valuation			CEE 170		600 120		

OTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills.	There is NO Debt Servic	There is NO Debt Service for this Township.						
Trustee —Rebecca Wahlmeier	Treasurer — Home of Linda Wahlmeier	Clerk — Lenny Randolph						

ALTORY TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuations.

	2012		201	3	Froposed Budget 2014		
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	6,879	8.544	9,900	10.478	11,900	8,762	8.876
Road	11,949	10.757	16,725	12.767	17,500	12,500	12.663
TOTALS	18,828	19.301	26,625	23.245	29,400	21,262	21.539
Total Tax Levied	20,634		20,938				
Valuation	1,069,104		900,733		987,128		

There is NO Debt Service for this Township. Treasurer — Home of Gary Gawith Trustee — Jeannie Gawith **BASSETTVILLE TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY**

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills.

Trustee — Home of Steve Brown

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuations.

2012 Proposed Budget 2014 Prior Year Actual Actual Current Year Est. Amount of 2013

Fund	Expenditures	rax Hate	or Experiolitures	rax Hate	Expenditures	Ad Valorem Tax	Rate*
General	1,608		39,150		50,000		
Road	32,357	11.514	32,500	11.867	42,200	26,548	11.456
Spec. Road			33,277		26,502		
TOTALS	33,965	11.514	104,977	11.867	118,702	26,548	11.456
Total Tax Levied	26,100		26,380				
Valuation	2,266,736		2,222,967		2,317,462		•
NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills.			There is NO Debt Service for this Township.				

BEAVER TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Treasurer — Terry Lippelmann

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuations. Proposed Budget 2014

Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2011 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	669	10.619	10,600	9.420	16,950	7,216	8.400
Road	10,522	18.483	20,500	18.699	28,900	15,500	18.043
TOTALS	11,191	29.102	31,100	28.119	45,850	22,716	26.443
Total Tax Levied	21,256		21,805				
Valuation	730.397		775,446		859,040		

There is NO Debt Service for this Township. NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. Trustee — Jay Ketterl Treasurer — Home of Jacob Weveneth Clerk — James Witt

CENTER TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the

maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the final assessed valution.

Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	9,205	7.072	8,500	7.127	14,000	9,233	7.573
Road	19,598	15.340	20,300	15.367	23,000	18,200	14.927
Spec Road	5,000		1,336		986		
TOTALS	33,803	22.412	30,136	22.494	37,986	27,433	22.500
Total Tax Levied	24,837		24,885				
11.1			1 100 007		1 010 000		

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township. Trustee — Ron McDougal Home of Keri Bryan Clerk - Lonnie McEvoy

COOK TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the final assessed valution.

	2012		201	2013		Proposed Budget 2014		
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*	
General	1,028	3.988	18,000	12.303	22,850	8,817	10.614	
Road	12,525	19.460	25,000	22.029	26,500	15,500	18.658	
TOTALS	13,553	23.448	43,000	34.332	49,350	24,317	29.272	
Total Tax Levied	15,062		24,157				•	

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township. Trustee — Dave Juenemann Treasurer — Home of Gerald Dellere

CUSTER TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the

014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate*	is subject to change depending of	on the final assessed valuat
2012	2013	Proposed Budget 2014

				20.0		opecca zaaget ze	
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	6,500	9.266	6,500	8.507	7,025	5,659	6.746
Road	18,250	23.807	20,500	23.655	22,700	17,000	20.266
Special Mach	6,555						
TOTALC	21 205	22 072	27 000	22 162	20 725	22 650	27.012

20.838 Total Tax Levied 838.843

Trustee — Merlin Anderson Clerk - Michael Wasson Treasurer — Home of Brett Jennings

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills.

Trustee — Greg Ritter

DRESDEN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the

maximum limits of the	ne 2014 Budget. Estin	nate Tax Rat	e* is subject to cha	nge depend	ding on the final	l assessed valu	ıations.
	2012		201	3	Proposed Budget 2014		
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*

Fund	Expenditures	Tax Rate	of Expenditures	Tax Rate	Expenditures	Ad Valorem Tax	Rate*
General	2,103	2.034	4,550	2.758	4,850	3,647	2.774
Road	13,435	11.095	15,300	11.787	16,300	11,500	10.830
TOTALS	15,538	13.129	19,850	14.545	21,150	15.147	13.604
Total Tax Levied	12,287		14,828				
Valuation	1 124 522		1 206 480		131 /86		

There is NO Debt Service for this Township. NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills.

There is NO Debt Service for this Township.

FINLEY TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuations.

2012		2013		Proposed Budget 2014			
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	382	2.125	6,600	2.411	7,000	2,447	2.397
Road	16,351	15.385	22,500	19.427	26,350	18,500	18.123
TOTALS	16,733	17.510	29,100	21.838	33,350	20,947	20.520
Total Tax Levied	15,365		20,796				
Valuation	877,463		952,273		1,020,794		
NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills.			TI	nere is NO De	bt Service for	this Township.	

GARFIELD TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Treasurer — Home of Amanda Grafel

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuations.

l		2012			3	Proposed Budget 2014		
	Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
	General	6,133	4.793	4,590	5.001	7,250	4,244	4.551
П	Road	26,376	24.215	20,000	23.208	24,400	19,000	20.376
l	Spec Road	357						
	TOTALS	32,866	29.008	24,590	28.209	31,650	23,244	24.927
l	Total Tax Levied	21,563		23,094				
ŀ	Valuation	743,348		818,697		932,490		

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township. Trustee — John Gallentine Treasurer — Home of Curtis Mizell

GRANT BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuations. Proposed Budget 2014

	Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
	General	8,103		10,000		18,000		
	Road	20,029	14.067	25,000	12.395	27,000	18,340	12.835
	Spec. Mach							
	TOTALS	28,132	14.067	35,000	12.395	45,000	18,340	12.835
	Total Tax Levied	18,269		18,307				
l	Valuation	1,298,732		1,476,910		1,428,902		
ı								

There is NO Debt Service for this Township. NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. Treasurer — Home of Pam Wilson Trustee — Terry Rippe

HARLAN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuations.

	2012		2013		Proposed Budget 2014		
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	1,519	4.022	7,000	3.984	8,400	3,099	3.548
Road	18,279	23.939	34,300	21.210	38,300	16,500	18.893
TOTALS	19,798	27.961	41,300	25.194	46,700	19,599	22.441
Total Tax Levied	18,688		19,599				
Valuation	668,371		777,947		873,362		

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township. Trustee — Joe Metcalf Treasurer — Home of Galen Lafferty

JENNINGS TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuations

- 1		2012			3	Proposed Budget 2014		
-		Prior Year Actual	Actual	Current Year Est.	Actual		Amount of 2013	Est. Tax
-	Fund	Expenditures	Tax Rate	of Expenditures	Tax Rate	Expenditures	Ad Valorem Tax	Rate*
-	General	11,448	8.602	13,300	9.253	14,050	12,453	9.274
-	Road	15,996	16.782	18,750	17.979	20,800	16,000	16.662
Ш	TOTALS	27,444	25.384	32,050	27.232	34,850	28,453	25.936
-	Total Tax Levied	27,552		27,756				
-	Valuation	1,342,975		1,270,453		1,342,855		

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township. Trustee — Dennis Ritter Treasurer — Home of Duwayne Metz

LIBERTY BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuations. Proposed Budget 2014

	LOIL			2010		1 Toposca Baaget 2011		
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*	
General	806	3.875	18,350	3.707	24,850	7,531	3.084	
Road	9,906	17.330	58,300	16.446	86,200	35,500	14.535	
TOTALS	10,712	21.205	76,650	20.153	111,050	43,031	17.619	
Total Tax Levied	42,215		42,276					
Valuation	1,990,712		2,097,833		2,442,302			

There is NO Debt Service for this Township. NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. Trustee — Gerry Tally Home of Dan Votapka Clerk — Doug Brown

LINCOLN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2014 Budget. Estimate Tax Rate* is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuations.

11	•		• .	•			
	2012	2012		3	Proposed Budget 2014		
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	646	4.125	13,400	3.866	19,250	6,314	2.63
Road	15,147	12.901	23,500	18.501	27,000	20,500	11.58
Spec Roads			2,832		297		
TOTALS	15,793	17.026	39,732	22.367	46,547	26,814	14.21
Total Tax Levied	18,449		26,631				
Valuation	1 563 332		1 715 262		2 400 084		

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township. Trustee — Dave Stapp Home of Robbie Henningson

LOGAN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of current year estimate for 2013 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the

maximum iimits or	the 2014 Budget. Estin	is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation					
	2012		2013		Proposed Budget 2014		
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	1,179	3.996	10,000	3.272	13,570	5,343	2.48
Road	12,011	8.540	16,150	8.427	16,300	13,900	6.46
TOTALS	13,190	12.536	26,150	11.699	29,870	19,243	8.95
Total Tax Levied	15,645		19,158				
Valuation	1,248,049		1,637,556		2,149,706		

Treasurer — Home of Evan Unger

There is NO Debt Service for this Township.

Clerk — Roland May

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills and that means per thousand dollars worth of valuation.

Submitted by Colleen Geihsler, Decatur County Clerk

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills.

Trustee -- Millard Kyte

Published in The Oberlin Herald on Wednesday, July 24, 2013.